# POSTED 8/8/2024 @5:00pm

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

Mayor and Town Council will meet for a Public Hearing at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, LA
City Hall Meeting Room
August 12, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

Mayor opens public hearing Questions/Comments:

### Ordinance No. 2024-12

An Ordinance amending Ordinance 2024-09, authorizing the name of E 1<sup>st</sup> Street Located in the Town of Iowa, Louisiana to be Amended and Changed to Foreman Street; now hereby authorizing the name of Foreman Street to Foreman Brothers Street and otherwise with respect thereto

#### And

## Ordinance 2024-13

An Ordinance Abandoning or Revoking the Dedication of Certain Undeveloped Streets Findley Subdivision, Plat Book 4 Page 116 of Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

# **NOTICE AND AGENDA**

Mayor and Town Council will meet for its regular meeting at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, La
City Hall Meeting Room
August 12, 2024
7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call to Establish Ouorum
- III. Invocation followed by Pledge
- IV. Adopt Agenda
- V. Approval of Minutes as presented for Regular Meeting July 8, 2024
- VI. Approval of Minutes as presented for Special Meeting July 16, 2024
- VII. Approval of Minutes as presented for Special Meeting July 22, 2024
  - 1. Motion to adopt Ordinance NO. 2024-12, An Ordinance amending Ordinance 2024-09, authorizing the name of E 1<sup>st</sup> Street Located in the Town of Iowa, Louisiana to be Amended and Changed to Foreman Street; now hereby authorizing the name of Foreman Street to Foreman Brothers Street and otherwise with respect thereto
  - 2. Motion to adopt Ordinance No. 2024-13, An Ordinance Abandoning or Revoking the Dedication of Certain Undeveloped Streets Findley Subdivision, Plat Book 4 Page 116 of Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

- 3. Motion to approve Service Agreement and Property Access Agreement with and between Town of Iowa and Optimum for Internet Service and authorize Mayor Watkins to sign agreements.
- 4. Motion to approve low alcohol permit for Family Dollar Store of Louisiana, LLC, d/b/a Family Dollar Store #24494, 305 W Highway 90, Iowa, LA 70647
- Motion to accept Temporary Construction Servitude & Permanent Utility Servitude with and between Frank McDonald Et Ux and Town of Iowa for the purpose of sewer line repair/replacement
- 6. Motion to accept Temporary Construction Servitude & permanent Utility Servitude with and between Jacqueline Roussell and Town of Iowa for the purpose of sewer line repair/replacement
- 7. Motion to authorize advertisement for bids for Project I-2022-204 City Park Lift Station Sewer Line Outfall Improvements
- 8. Motion to approve Addendum to Avexon, LLC Managed Services Agreement
- 9. Report of Finance
- 10. Adjourn

Disclosure: Town of Iowa Mayor and Council Meetings operate under Open Meetings Law (Revised Statute 42:11-42:28), Resolution 2019-16, and Robert's Rules of Order.

In accordance with the ADA, if special assistance needed, please contact Town Hall at 582-3535, describing necessary assistance.